



OFFICE OF THE ESTATE OFFICER,
SRI KARAN NARENDRA AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY,
JOBNER-303329 Distt. Jaipur (Raj.) Phone :- 01425254982

No: F/ 13()/SKNAU/EO/Quotation/ 2024-25/ 819

Date: 08.10.2024

Request for Quotation

Sealed Quotation are invited from the Registered Contractors to execution of the following works in the attached 'H' schedule. The quotation will be accepted up to **15.10.2024 at 12.00 P.M.** and will be opened on the same day at **12.15 P.M.** by the Estate Officer. Relevant registration certificate of contractor must be enclosed with 'H' schedule. The Estate Officer has all right to accept/ reject any quotation without assigning the reason. Quantity can be increase/ decrease.

Name of work:- Miscellaneous Repair work at SKNCOA, Jobner.

Estimated Cost: 29,000/-

Work Completion period : Fifteen Days.

/

ESTATE OFFICER

Copy to:-

1. The PS to the Vice Chancellor, SKNAU, Jobner.
2. The Comptroller, SKNAU, Jobner.
3. Office Incharge, CIMCA for upload on website of the University.
4. AEn Jobner.
5. The Cashier/ Accounts, Estate Office, SKNAU, Jobner.
6. Notice Board- Office/
7. M/s.....
8. M/s.....
9. M/s.....



ESTATE OFFICER

OFFICE OF THE ESTATE OFFICER
SRI KARAN NARENDRA AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY,
JOBNER-303329 Distt. Jaipur (Raj.)

Name of work - Miscellaneous Repair work at SKNCOA, Jobner.
 Rates Based on - BSR PWD 2022.

"G" schedule

BSR Item No	S.No	Particulars	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Total Amount in words
7.13	1.00	Providing and fixing 1st quality MAT finished ceramic tile size 300x300mm confirming to IS : 13755 and IS : 15622 colour such as white, grey, ivory, fume red brown, light green, light blue and other light shades in floors, steps, pillars etc. laid on a bed of neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in the white cement mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile complete (including the cost of cement mortar bed)	6.00	Sqm	748.00	4488.00	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Eight Only
9.15.1	2.00	Extra for providing mechanical device chain and crank operation for operating rolling shutters. Exceeding 10.00 Sqm and upto 16.80 Sqm in the area.	15.00	Sqm	823.00	12345.00	Rupees Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five Only
11.3.1	3.00	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry, making of lines or groove etc complete but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 40mm thick with 20mm thick nominal size aggregate.	20.00	Sqm	277.00	5540.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty Only
14.30	4.00	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	7.00	Cum	930.00	6510.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Ten Only
				Total amount		28883.00	Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Three Only



Estate Officer

I/we beg to tender as per % above /below / of the "G" Schedule

Signature of Contractor

Estate Officer